
Hose Couplings

Dixon Powhatan 20078-4

Aluminum Forestry Hose Expansion Ring Rocker Lug Couplings

¼ Turn Forestry Expansion Ring Couplings - forged

• Forged aluminum
• Common quarter turn sexless head design (1½" QT fitting will mate with 1" QT or ¾" QT)
• Sold as a set, comes complete with expansion rings and tail gaskets
• For use up to 300 PSI

Dixon
Part #

QTEX10118-F
QTEX10125-F
QTEX15168-F
QTEX15175-F

Hose
size

1"
1"

1½"
1½"

Bowl
size

1-3/16"
1-1/4"

1-11/16"
1-3/4"

Replacement Parts
Dixon
Part #
QTG-F
QTP-F

Description

Gasket for forged couplings
Plug for forged couplings

• For females or males only, consult the factory for pricing and availability.

* Under no circumstance should the fittings be used beyond the working pressure
of the hose.
Assembled hose should be hydrostatically proof tested before use, and thereafter in
accordance with NFPA 1962.

Special tooling is required to attach these couplings to hose.
All couplings come with expansion rings, a swivel washer and tail washers.

• Lugs on female only
• Working pressure: 270 PSI

Dixon
Part #

EF11118
EF11125

EF16168F
EF16175F

Bowl
Size

1-3/16"
1-1/4"

1-13/16"
2-11/16"

Hose
Size
1"
1"

1½"
1½"

Thread
Type
NPSH
NPSH

NH (NST)
NH (NST)


